CUYAHOGA COUNTY JUVENILE COURT AMENDMENT
TO THE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT SERVICES FOR JUVENILE COURT’S
DOCUWARE SYSTEM CONTRACT WITH COMDOC, INC.
CE1000284-01

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this day of , 2011 by and between the
County of Cuyahoga, Ohio (hereinafter called the “COUNTY™), on behalf of the Cuyahoga
County Juvenile Court (hereinafter called the "COURT"™) and ComDeoec, Ine., an Ohio
corporation with its main offices in 3458 Massillon Road, Uniontown, Ohio 44685, Federal ID

_(heremaﬂ:er called the "VENDOR").

WITNESS THAT:

WHEREAS, the COURT desires to engage the VENDOR’S professional and technical services
for the maintenance and support of the DocuWare system.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed that the agreement by and between the COURT and the
VENDOR for services to be rendered from November 1, 2009 to October 31, 2010 is hereby

amended to include the following revisions:

¢ To extend the CONTRACT for two years, from November 1, 2010 to October 31, 2012.

¢ To increase the funds in the amount of $8,622.00. This changes the value of the contract
from $9,580.00 to $18,202.00.

* Section IV. Budget, of the CONTRACT is amended by adding the VENDOR’S Sales Order
Form.

e Section II. A. Operational Details, of the CONTRACT is amended by changing the Vendor
Contact Person to;
Karl Bosshart
ComDoc, Inc.
Cleveland Office
9100 South Hills Boulevard
Broadview Heights, Ohio 44147
1-440-262-3109
614-628-8400 '

¢ ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES - By entering into this CONTRACT, the VENDOR agrees
on behalf of the contracting business entity, its officers, employees, subcontractors,
subgrantees, agents or assigns, to conduct this transaction by electronic means by agreeing
that all documents requiring county signatures may be executed by electronic means and that
the electronic signatures affixed by the COUNTY to said documents shall have the same
legal effect as if the signature was manually affixed to a paper version of the document. The
VENDOR also agrees on behalf of the aforementioned entities and persons to be bound by
the provisions of chapters 304 and 1306 of the Ohio Revised Code as they pertain to
electronic transactions, and to comply with the electronic signature policy of Cuyahoga

County.

All other sections of the original contract shall remain the same.

Page ! of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COUNTY, the COURT and the VENDOR have executed this
amendment to the contract.

Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court

By: i/(ﬂ’/w&/ W

Marita Kavalec, Cou@Administrator

Cuyaho 0ga Count Ohio

ward Fitz erald County Executive

%@»——@M / M

Edward l*'"%zéeréfd County Executive

Page 2 of 2





